## UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

Patent No. 2,818,386

December 31, 1957

Elliott S. Francis et al.

It is hereby certified that error appears in the printed specification of the above numbered patent requiring correction and that the said Letters Patent should read as corrected below.

Column 1, line 25, for "floating" read -- flooding --; column 7, line 22, for "comprising" read -- comprises --.

Signed and sealed this 18th day of February 1958.

(SEAL) Attest: KARL H. AXLINE Attesting Officer

ROBERT C. WATSON Commissioner of Patents